Pin Function
Qn Differential PECL Outputs
Dn TTL Inputs
VCC +5.0V Supply
GND Ground
DESCRIPTION
■ 300ps typical propagation delay
■ <100ps output-to-output skew

1. Parametric values specified at: 5 volt Power Supply Range 100ELT22 Series: +4.2V to +5.5V.
10ELT22 Series +4.75V to +5.5V.
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating VCC Range
Code Type Range (V)
SY10ELT22ZC Z8-1 Commercial +4.75 to +5.5
SY10ELT22ZCTR Z8-1 Commercial +4.75 to +5.5
SY100ELT22ZC Z8-1 Commercial +4.2 to +5.5
SY100ELT22ZCTR Z8-1 Commercial +4.2 to +5.5
TA = -40°C TA = 0°C TA = +25°C TA = +85°C
Symbol Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Unit
VOH Output HIGH Voltage(2) mV
10ELT 3920 — 4110 3980 — 4160 4020 — 4190 4090 — 4280